



3rd Floor, Plot No. 15-C,
9th Commercial Lane, Zamzama,
D.H.A., Phase-V, Karachi-75500
Phone : 021-35810771-75
Fax : 021-35810776
E-mail : headoffice@jumanigroup.com
Website : www.jumanigroup.com
January 18, 2017

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

SUBJECT: FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30-09-2016

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in their meeting held on 18-01-2017 at 02:00 PM at the registered office of the Company 3rd Floor, Plot No. 15-C, 9th Commercial Lane, Zamzama, DHA Phase V, Karachi recommended the following:

NIL DECLARATION

The Financial results of the Company are attached.

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on February 27, 2017 at 2:30 p.m. at registered office of the Company 3rd Floor, Plot No. 15-C, 9th Commercial Lane, Zamzama, DHA Phase V, Karachi.

The Share Transfer Books of Company will be closed from 25/02/2017 to 01/03/2017 (both days inclusive). Transfers received at the office of Shares Registrar M/S. C.K Management Associates (Pvt.) Limited, 404, Trade Tower, Abdullah Haroon Road, Near Metropole Hotel, Karachi Phone 35687839 & 35685930 at the close of business on Friday February 24, 2017 will be considered in time to attend and vote at the meeting and for the purpose of any entitlement to the transferees.

We will be sending you 200 copies of printed Accounts for distribution amongst the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange 21 days before the date of AGM.

Yours Sincerely,
For KHAIRPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED


(MUHAMMAD MUBEEN JUMANI)
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

KHAIRPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

	2016	2015
	<<<Rupees in thousand>>>	
Sales - net	4,146,495	3,492,708
Cost of sales	<u>(3,819,753)</u>	<u>(3,025,393)</u>
Gross profit	326,742	467,315
Administrative expenses	(132,384)	(136,450)
Distribution expenses	(11,783)	(11,102)
Other income	5,362	4,831
Other operating expenses	(12,875)	(35,122)
	<u>(151,680)</u>	<u>(177,843)</u>
Operating profit	<u>175,062</u>	<u>289,472</u>
Financial charges	(132,426)	(135,887)
Profit before taxation	<u>42,636</u>	<u>153,585</u>
Taxation	14,134	(62,649)
Profit after taxation	<u><u>56,770</u></u>	<u><u>90,936</u></u>
Earning per share - basic and diluted	<u><u>3.54</u></u>	<u><u>5.68</u></u>